



Government of Bihar Rural Works Department, Works Division, Saharsa

Head: 3054 MR [Bill Code - 37-3054041050001NA]

(2702 Road Maint. Unit)

A. A. Amount: Rs. 116.75+195.95+124.338 lac

vide letter no. 1406 Dated: 07.09.22

Name of Work

Repair Road from (i) PMGSY Kachna

Main road to House of Nathu Yadav (ii) Baijnathpur Sonbarsa SH 59 to Padampura (iii) Bakhri Mahendra Sahu ke Ghar se Uttar

Rami Mehta ke Ghar hote hue Madhya Vidyalaya tak Under Sattar Kataiya Block

Tender ID

: 2022_ECBIH_121768_1

Bid ID

: 524850

Name of Agency

: Arvind Kumar

Tiri Padampura, Sour Bazar

Saharsa

Agreement No.

: ...O.3... MBD (MR-N/22-23/08) /2023-24

Agreement Value

: Rs. 333,98,091.00 (Const.)

Rs. 86,26,913.00 (Maint.)

Total

: Rs. 4,18,06,883.00

Agreement Rate

: 0.07 % Below on BOQ rates with all taxes

Date of Commencement: 17.04.23

Time for Completion : 16.01.24 (09 Months)

Mobile No.

Arbind kumar.



Government of Bihar Rural Works Department, Works Division, Saharsa

Head: 3054 MR [Bill Code = 37-3054041050001NA]

(2702 Road Maint, Unit)

A. A. Amount : Rs. 116.75+195.95+124.338 Jac

vide letter no. 1406 Dated : 07.09.22

Name of Work

: Repair Road from (i) PMGSY Kachna Main road to House of Nathu Yadav (ii) Baijnathpur Sonbarsa SH 59 to Padampura (iii) Bakhri Mahendra Sahu ke Ghar se Uttar Rami Mehta ke Ghar hote hue Madhya

Vidyalaya tak Under Sattar Kataiya Block

Tender ID

: 2022_ECBIH_121768_1

Bid ID

: 524850

Name of Agency

: Arvind Kumar

Tiri Padampura, Sour Bazar

Saharsa

Agreement No.

: .0.3.... MBD (MR-N/22-23/08) /2023-24

Agreement Value

: Rs. 333,98,091.00 (Const.)

Rs. 86,26,913.00 (Maint.)

Total

: Rs. 4,18,06,883.00

Agreement Rate

: 0.07 % Below on BOQ rates with all taxes

Date of Commencement: 17.04.23

Time for Completion : 16.01.24 (09 Months)

Mobile No.

Executive Engineer

Arband 1cumar.



Agreement

SURENDRA KUMAR STAMP VENDOR, MADHEPUR L.NO.-02/2000

Rural Works Department (Govt.of Bihar) Works Division Saharsa (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Arvind Kumar, Tiri Padampura, Sour Bazar, Saharsa (hereinafter called "the contractor" of the other part) Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the Repair and maintenance of road from (i) PMGSY Kachna Main road to House of Nathu Yadav (ii) Baijnathpur Sonbarsa SH 59 to Padampura (iii) Bakhri Mahendra Sahu ke Ghar se Uttar Rami Mehta ke Ghar hote hue Madhya Vidyalaya tak Block -District - Saharsa under 3054 MR Yojna Sour Bazar 524850, Tender ID (MR-N/22-23 Saharsa /08) BID ID 2022 ECBIH_121768_1 (hereinafter called "the Works") and the employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the Routine maintenance of the work for 5 years of the contract price and remedying of any defects therein at a cost or Rupees (0.07% below) ([A]Construction Cost : 84,56,945 + 1,60,45,972 + 88,95,174 [B] Maintenance Cost: 26.17.256.00 + 29.49.018 + 28.42.518 (A + B) = 4.18.06.883.00(Four Crore Eighteen lac Six thousand Eight hundred Eighty Three Only. 25.2023

Arbind leuman.

91×122

Executive Engineer

N.D. Works Division

O. S. WARSA

Bill of Quantity for the work of (i) PMGSY Kachna Main road to House of Nathu Yadav (ii) Baijnathpur Sonbarsa SH 59 to Padampura (iii) Bakhri Mahendra Sahu ke Ghar se Uttar Rami Mehta ke Ghar hote hue Madhya Vidyalaya tak Approved by S.F. RWD Saharsa vide letter no. 875 (Kha) Dated 02.11.22 and Technically approved by S.E.RWD Saharsa vide letter no..... Dated CF-2 TS.No. 245, 244 & 258 Dated 02.11.22 Rs. 110.994 Lac + 190.085 + 117.461 Lac Estimated Cost :-Rs. 8462870.00 + 16057212 + 8901405 = 33421490.00 (Cons. Cost) Rs. 2619425.00 + 2951445.00 + 2844842 = 8415712.00 (Main.Cost) Total Rs. 41837199.00 lac Agreement No. :- M.B.D MR/22-23/Saharsa/08/2023-24 Agreement Amount :-Rs. 8456945.00 +16045972.00 + 8895174.00 = 33398091.00 (Const. Cost) Rs. 2617256.00 + 2949018.00 + 2842518.00= 8408792 (Maint. Cost) Total: Rs. 418.06883.00 Performance Security @ 5% = Rs. 2091000.00 Required NSC No. 23BB316429-30 (HPO Saharsa) Dated 14.08.15 Rs. 1000.00 NSC No. 02DE-998665-66 (HPO Saharsa) Dated 04.06.15 Rs. 10000.00 NSC No. 09NA-258380-393 (HPO Saharsa) Dated 02.06.14 Rs. 140000.00 FD No. 181113003225 (ICICI Bank Saharsa) Dated 03.05.23 Rs. 1100000.00 FD No. 181113002757 (ICICI Bank Saharsa) Dated 11.11.22 Rs. 840000.00 Submitted Rs. 2091000.00 Rest Performance Security @ 5% to be deducted from contractors bill Additional Performance Guarantee: Rs. 105000.00 Required FD No. 181113003226 (ICICI Bank Saharsa) Dated 03.05.23 Rs. 105000.00 **Submitted Rs 105000.00** Date of Commencement: 17.04.23 (Vide Lt.No 588 Dated 17.04.23) Time of Completion of Work :- 09 Months Up to 16.01.24 Tender Approved vide CE-4 L.No. 1552/03.03.23, C.E-2 No. 700 dated 14.03.23 S.E. No. 236 Dated 25.03.23 @ 0.07 % Below on Schedule rates with all taxes In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year first before written. The Common Seal of ... Firm Name .. was hereunto affixed in the presence of : Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said in presence of . Binding Signature of Employer Executive Engineer, R.W.D Works Division, Saharsa Binding Signature of Contractor

09150

Executive Engineer BWD Works Division

Arband loumar.